TPCx-V 2.1.8 Dell Report Date
Executive Summary Dell PowerEdge R7525 September 22, 2021
 Dell PowerEdge R7525
TPCx-V 2.1.8
TPC Pricing 2.7.0
Report Date Sep. 22, 2021
Availability Date TPCx-V Throughput Price/Performance Total System Cost
September 22, 2021 3,600.00 tpsV $36.50  USD / tpsV $131,394 USD

TPC Pricing 2.7.0
Report Date Sep. 22, 2021
Description Part Number Key Unit Price Qty
Extended
Price
3 yr. Maint.
Price
HARDWARE COMPONENTS
PowerEdge R7525 Server  1 $190,611.54 1 $190,611.54
NVMe Backplane 379-BDSX 1  1
PowerEdge R7525 Server 210-AUVQ 1  1
Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 461-AAIG 1  1
16X 2.5 NVME dual PERC11, 2 CPU w XGMI 321-BGCB 1 1
AMD 7763 2.45GHz,64C/128T,256M,280W,3200 338-BZRR 1 1
AMD 7763 2.45GHz,64C/128T,256M,280W,3200 338-BZRV 1 1
Additional Processor Selected 379-BDCO 1 1
Heatsink for 2 CPU configuration (CPU greater than or equal to 180W)412-AATC 1 1
Performance Optimized 370-AAIP 1 1
3200MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEVR 1 1
C46, Unconfig RAID + Unconfig RAID, dual PERC 780-BCJK 1 1
PERC H755N Front 405-AAZE 1 1
PERC H755N Front 405-AAZE 1 1
Front PERC Mechanical Parts, rear load 750-ACFQ 1 1
Front PERC Mechanical Parts, rear load 750-ACFQ 1 1
No Hard Drive 400-ABHL 1 1
Power Saving BIOS Settings 384-BBBH 1 1
UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition 800-BBDM 1 1
Standard Fan x6 750-ADGK 1 1
Dual, Hot-Plug,Power Supply Redundant (1+1), 1400W, Mixed Mode450-AJHG 1 1
Riser Config 4, Half Length, 6x8, 2x16 slots 330-BBOU 1 1
PowerEdge R7525 Motherboard, with 2 x 1Gb Onboard LOM,MLK V2384-BCWO 1 1
iDRAC9,Enterprise 15G 385-BBOT 1 1
Mellanox ConnectX-5 Dual Port 10/25GbE SFP28, OCP NIC 3.0 540-BCOF 1 1
PowerEdge 2U Standard Bezel 325-BCHU 1 1
BOSS-S2 controller card + with 2 M.2 480GB (RAID 1) 403-BCMB 1 1
BOSS S2 cables and Bracket for R7525 403-BCMY 1 1
No Quick Sync 350-BBYX 1 1
iDRAC,Legacy Password 379-BCSG 1  1
iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled 379-BCQV 1  1
No Operating System 611-BBBF 1  1
No Media Required 605-BBFN 1  1
ReadyRails Sliding Rails 770-BBBQ 1  1
Fan Foam, HDD 2U 750-ACOM 1 1
No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 631-AACK 1 1
PowerEdge R7525 Shipping 340-COFR 1 1 Included
R7525 Shipping Material 481-BBFE 1 1 Included
PowerEdge R7525 CE Marking , No CCC Marking 389-DUZE 1 1
Basic Next Business Day 36 Months 709-BBFM 1 1
Basic Next Business Day Extension, 1 Month(s) 865-BBNP 1 1
On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 1 1
64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 370-AEVP 1 16
7.68TB Enterprise NVMe Read Intensive AG Drive U.2 Gen4 with carrier            400-BKGU 1 16
Jumper Cord - C13/C14, 0.6M, 250V, 13A (North American, Guam,  North Marianas, Philippines, Samoa        492-BBDH 1 2
Mellanox ConnectX-5 EX Dual Port 40/100GbE QSFP28 Adapter, PCIe Low Profile             540-BCIX 1 1
ProSupport Plus:Mission Critical 4-Hour, 36 Month(s) 865-BBNB 1 1 Included
Basic Next Business Day 36 Months 709-ACOM 1 1 Included
24 Inch LED monitor VE248Q - Widescreen Full HD Monitor A6732050 1 $136.99 1 $136.99
Logitech MK200 Media Keyboard and Mouse Combo A6859396 1 $24.99 1 $24.99
HARDWARE COMPONENTS Subtotal $190,773.52
(continued on the next page)
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Page 3 of 4
TPCx-V 2.1.8 Dell Report Date
Executive Summary Dell PowerEdge R7525 September 22, 2021
 Dell PowerEdge R7525
TPCx-V 2.1.8
TPC Pricing 2.7.0
Report Date Sep. 22, 2021
Pricing: 1 = Dell; 2 = VMware